

State of Oregon Department of Forestry - Department of Revenue Notification Number: 2014-781-00765

Timber Sale: Preacher Creek Weed Control



Attached is the processed information from the Notification of Operation/Application for Permit signed by Curt McKinney representing the Land Owner, and received by Department of Forestry on July 14, 2014. Please review this information and retain for future reference.

Notices and Permits

Notice is given to the State Forester that an operation will be conducted on the lands described herein.

A permit to use fire or operate power driven machinery is issued for the land described herein.

SF Comments: Applicant Remarks: Target species are Tansy sprayer.	y. Canada thistle and invasive brush species to be treated by b
	Notification 15 Day Waiting Period: This Operation is subject to the 15 day Waiting Period. A w requested and is under consideration.
	Operator: Transition Management, Inc. 4725 Village Plaza Lp #200 Eugene, OR 97401 (541) 521-5897
	Fire Contact: Curt McKinney (541) 521-5897
	Land Owner: Transition Management, Inc. 4725 Village Plaza Lp #200 Eugene, OR 97401 (541) 521-5897
	Timber Owner:
District: Western Lane	
Office: Veneta Unit	
County: Lane	

(Subscriber Copy)

Doug Decker, State Forest Link Smith, District Forest

Lynn Bowers Forestland Dwellers 30251 Fox Hollow Road Eugene, OR 97405 Unit Information - Notification: 201478100765 Unit 1 of 1 Start: 08/01/14 End: 12/31/14

Status: Open

Stewardship Forester: Brian Peterson

Priorities: Fire: Low FPA: Medium

Site Conditions Waters: Lake or stream Within

Soils: No mass soil movement

Slope: 36% to 65%.

SF Phone Number:

	NE	NW	S	W	SE	Governmer
Twp Rge Sec	NE NW SW SE	NE NW SW	SE NE NW	SW SE NE	NW SW SE	Lot Numbe
19S 04W 7						-
19S 04W 18						_
19S 05W 13						_
Activity	Method	l	Acres Fe	eet ME	BF Comme	nt

Addivity	motrioa	70103	1 000	IVIDI	Gommone
4a - Herbicide Application	Ground; Other (explain); Pressurized & Broadcast Application	77.00	0	0	Common: Clopyralid, Hexazinone, Imazap methyl, Triclopyr Est

Resource Name

Preacher Creek

Tributaries to Preacher Creek

Subscribers: Forestland Dwellers

Resource Description

Preacher Creek: Small Type F, Small No

Tributaries to Preacher Creek: Small Non

Camas Creek Resources

2780 LaDarrah Street Eugene, OR 97404

Written Plan for Ground Herbicide Application on Lands owned by Transition Management Inc.

Notification Number:

Unit Name:

Preacher Creek Weed Control

Location:

Sections 7, 18, T19S, R4W, WM

Sections 12, 13, T19S, R5W, WM

Date:

July 14, 2014

Protected resource covered by this written plan is a 700' segment of Preacher Creek, a Tributary of Fox Hollow Creek. This stream segment is classified as Small Fi The attached operations map shows the location and reach of the stream which is the subject of this written plan.

Resource protection measures planned are as follows:

- 1) All mixing and batching operations shall be conducted at sites over 100 feet fro any fish bearing stream.
- 2) No chemical application shall take place within 10 feet of the aquatic area of the Fish stream.
- 3) All application shall be done in accordance with product label requirements.
- 4) Water for chemical mixing may be taken from the Small or Medium Fish stream. This activity shall be conducted in accordance with water quality protection rule of the Forest Practices Act. A separate volume pump and system used for water only shall be used to fill the batch tanks. An air gap between the water source a mixing tank shall be maintained during the filling process.

Curt McKinney	Forester	

